

BID TABULATION

IFBC NO. 21-TA003585AJ

SATELLITE LIFT STATION (LS) R&R 2021 GROUP 2

- LS MORTON VILLAGE RTU 110
- LS PALM COURT RTU 145
- LS HARBOUR LANDINGS ESTATES RTU 153
- LS 15D RTU 218

SLS R&R 2021 GROUP 2, REHAB WETWELL, VALVE VAULT, & PIPING FOR LIFT STATION

BIDS BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	Granger	US Water Works	Bearing Point Construction	Innovative Construction
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	\$10,435.00	\$12,522.00	\$ 10,826.00	\$ 5,608.22
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11	LF	\$17,380.00	\$22,308.00	\$ 14,472.00	\$ 15,259.04
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 8,272.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	\$9,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,640.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	\$8,000.00	\$13,100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,383.37
6	Modify Existing Rim Elevation, wet well	VF	\$5,400.00	\$7,250.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 10,483.00
7	Replace Existing Top Slab, wet well	EA	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 16,027.41
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,244.27
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover, varies, single door (Wetwell)	EA	\$10,700.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,299.94
10	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	\$13,685.00	\$13,524.00	\$ 10,505.00	\$ 5,625.34
11	Liner, spray-on	SF	\$73,045.00	\$62,088.25	\$ 63,422.50	\$ 64,279.60
12	Remove / Repair Ex. Liner	SF	\$8,148.00	\$4,074.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 7,469.00
13	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 371.00
14	Gate Valve, FLG	EA	\$15,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 10,269.96
15	Swing Check Valve, FLG	EA	\$17,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 13,760.00
16	Gate Valve, MJ	EA	\$6,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8,906.59
17	Pipe, D.I., FLG	LF	\$2,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 9,820.50
18	Pipe, PVC (DR-18)	LF	\$2,250.00	\$970.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 6,305.20
19	Ductile Iron Fittings					
19.1	Tee, FLG	EA	\$5,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 5,568.38
19.2	90, FLG	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,272.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 3,762.00
19.3	90, MJ	EA	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 7,444.62
19.4	45, MJ	EA	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,528.48
19.5	MJ Sleeve	EA	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 6,755.86
20	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,510.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 636.01
21	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	\$2,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,750.00
22	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	\$7,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,300.00
23	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 12,056.00
24	Influent Line Plug	EA	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 1,250.00
25	By-Pass Pumping	LS	\$20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 55,200.00
26	Water Service Connection and Line, 2"	LF	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,350.00

BID TABULATION

IFBC NO. 21-TA003585AJ

SATELLITE LIFT STATION (LS) R&R 2021 GROUP 2

- LS MORTON VILLAGE RTU 110
- LS PALM COURT RTU 145
- LS HARBOUR LANDINGS ESTATES RTU 153
- LS 15D RTU 218

SLS R&R 2021 GROUP 2, REHAB WETWELL, VALVE VAULT, & PIPING FOR LIFT STATION

BIDS BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	Granger	US Water Works	Bearing Point Construction	Innovative Construction
27	Upgrade / Relocate Ex. Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembl	EA	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 6,818.20	\$ 7,724.45
28	Replace Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug	EA	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 150.00
29	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	\$3,450.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 9,189.75
30	Concrete Repair, Wet Well, 2" thick, (if required)	SF	\$2,090.00	\$17,242.50	\$ 9,814.00	\$ 17,270.00
31	Install New Lift Station Driveway, 6" thick concrete	SY	\$17,850.00	\$18,770.00	\$ 10,214.80	\$ 19,725.90
32	Curb, Miami	LF	\$1,350.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 14,745.60
33	Sodding	SY	\$2,850.00	\$1,710.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,849.30
34	Landscape Removal	LS	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost		\$318,933.00	\$327,790.75	\$ 356,436.50	\$ 414,280.79
35	Mobilization		\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 40,798.10	\$ 52,000.00
36	Record Drawings		\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 22,807.03	\$ 15,200.00
	Total Base Bid Based on Completion time of 240 Calendar days		\$360,933.00	\$373,790.75	\$420,041.63	\$481,480.79
37	Contract Contingency	LS	\$31,895.00	\$32,781.00	\$ 35,645.00	\$ 41,431.00
	Total Bid with Contingency Based on Completion Time of 240		\$392,828.00	\$406,571.75	\$ 455,686.63	\$ 522,911.79

BID TABULATION

IFBC NO. 21-TA003585AJ

SLS R&R 2021 GROUP 2, REHAB WETWELL, VALVE VAULT, & PIPING FOR LIFT STATION

BIDS BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS

LS MORTON VILLAGE RTU 110 - PROJECT NO. 402.5158380				Granger		US Water Works		Bearing Point Construction		Innovative Construction	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	434	\$5.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,604.00	5.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$3.25	\$ 1,410.50
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	54	\$50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$68.00	\$ 3,672.00	55.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$49.66	\$ 2,681.64
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	1700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$1,034.00	\$ 2,068.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$956.00	\$ 1,912.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft dia.	EA	3	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$1,216.67	\$ 3,650.01
6	Modify Existing Rim Elevation, wet well	VF	1.5	\$2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	500.00	\$ 750.00	\$3,275.33	\$ 4,913.00
7	Replace Existing Top Slab, wet well	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	7800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	700.00	\$ 700.00	\$311.09	\$ 311.09
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00
10	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	40	\$85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$84.00	\$ 3,360.00	42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$35.63	\$ 1,425.20
11	Liner, spray-on	SF	434	\$35.00	\$ 15,190.00	\$29.75	\$ 12,911.50	37.00	\$ 16,058.00	\$30.80	\$ 13,367.20
12	Left Intentionally Blank										
13	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	\$92.75	\$ 92.75
14	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$756.15	\$ 2,268.45
15	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	1200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,545.00	\$ 3,090.00
16	Gate Valve, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	1400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
17	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$120.00	\$ 600.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	130.00	\$ 650.00	\$352.85	\$ 1,764.25
18	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	LF	10	\$25.00	\$ 250.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00	99.00	\$ 990.00	\$125.48	\$ 1,254.80
19	Ductile Iron Fittings										
19.1	Tee, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$475.00	\$ 950.00	600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$736.05	\$ 1,472.10
19.2	90, FLG, 4"	EA	1	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$261.00	\$ 261.00	900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,052.00	\$ 1,052.00
19.3	90, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	890.00	\$ 890.00	\$1,432.97	\$ 1,432.97
19.4	Left Intentionally Blank										
19.5	MJ Sleeve, 4"	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,395.00	\$ 1,395.00
20	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 4"	EA	1	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$280.00	\$ 280.00	1200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$100.41	\$ 100.41
21	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	1200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$218.75	\$ 437.50
22	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	3000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
23	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,959.00	\$ 2,959.00
24	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
25	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	8000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
26	Left Intentionally Blank										
27	Upgrade / Relocate Ex. Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1170.20	\$ 1,170.20	\$1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00
28	Left Intentionally Blank										
29	Mulch with Weed Barrier	SY	15	\$30.00	\$ 450.00	\$50.00	\$ 750.00	60.00	\$ 900.00	\$133.33	\$ 1,999.95
30	Concrete Repair, Wet Well, 2" thick, (if required)	SF	217	\$2.00	\$ 434.00	\$16.50	\$ 3,580.50	4.00	\$ 868.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,340.00
31	Install New Lift Station Driveway, 6" thick concrete	SY	38	\$75.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$115.00	\$ 4,370.00	192.10	\$ 7,299.80	\$131.05	\$ 4,979.90
32	Left Intentionally Blank										
33	Sodding	SY	150	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$6.00	\$ 900.00	6.00	\$ 900.00	\$13.33	\$ 1,999.50
34	Landscape Removal, 14 vibernums & leafy plant	LS	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	120.00	\$ 120.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00

BID TABULATION

IFBC NO. 21-TA003585AJ

SLS R&R 2021 GROUP 2, REHAB WETWELL, VALVE VAULT, & PIPING FOR LIFT STATION

BIDS BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS

LS MORTON VILLAGE RTU 110 - PROJECT NO. 402.5158380				Granger		US Water Works		Bearing Point Construction		Innovative Construction	
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 66,944.00		\$ 72,039.00		\$ 82,866.00		\$ 92,652.22
35	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$9,542.64	\$ 9,542.64	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
36	Record Drawings	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$6,790.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
37	Contract Contingency	LS	10%		\$ 6,695.00		\$ 7,204.00		\$ 8,287.00		\$ 9,266.00
	Total Bid with Contingency Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days				\$ 84,139.00		\$ 90,743.00		\$ 107,485.64		\$ 118,718.22

BID TABULATION

IFBC NO. 21-TA003585AJ

SLS R&R 2021 GROUP 2, REHAB WETWELL, VALVE VAULT, & PIPING FOR LIFT STATION

BIDS BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS

LS PALM COURT RTU 145 - PROJECT NO. 402.5158480											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	Granger	UNIT PRICE	US Water Works	UNIT PRICE	Bearing Point Construction	UNIT PRICE	Innovative Construction
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	583	\$5.00	\$2,915.00	\$6.00	\$3,498.00	\$5.00	\$2,915.00	\$2.40	\$1,399.20
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 6"	LF	57	\$80.00	\$4,560.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	\$86.80	\$4,947.60
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,034.00	\$2,068.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$956.00	\$1,912.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 8 ft dia.	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,216.67	\$3,650.01
6	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>										
7	Replace Existing Top Slab, wet well	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,070.00	\$4,070.00
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 6"	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$311.09	\$311.09
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 60", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$699.94	\$699.94
10	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	39	\$85.00	\$3,315.00	\$84.00	\$3,276.00	\$89.00	\$3,471.00	\$36.54	\$1,425.06
11	Liner, spray-on	SF	583	\$35.00	\$20,405.00	\$29.75	\$17,344.25	\$26.50	\$15,449.50	\$30.80	\$17,956.40
12	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>										
13	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$92.75	\$92.75
14	Gate Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$955.51	\$2,866.53
15	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,895.00	\$3,790.00
16	Gate Valve, MJ, 6"	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,570.87	\$2,570.87
17	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 6"	LF	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$528.21	\$2,641.05
18	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 6"	LF	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$119.00	\$1,190.00	\$141.76	\$1,417.60
19	Ductile Iron Fittings										
19.1	Tee, FLG, 6"	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$656.05	\$1,312.10
19.2	90, FLG, 6"	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$829.00	\$829.00
19.3	90, MJ, 6"	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,516.73	\$1,516.73
19.4	45, MJ, 6"	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$632.12	\$2,528.48
19.5	MJ Sleeve, 6"	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,522.12	\$1,522.12
20	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 6"	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$166.00	\$166.00
21	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$218.75	\$437.50
22	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
23	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,069.00	\$3,069.00
24	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
25	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
26	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>										
27	Upgrade / Relocate Ex. Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assemb	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,648.00	\$2,648.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00
28	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>										
29	Mulch with Weed Barrier	SY	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.00	\$2,915.00	\$49.83	\$2,989.80
30	Concrete Repair, Wet Well, 2" thick, (if required)	SF	292	\$2.00	\$584.00	\$16.50	\$4,818.00	\$5.00	\$2,915.00	\$15.00	\$4,380.00
31	Install New Lift Station Driveway, 6" thick concrete	SY	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$72.00	\$14,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,915.00	\$73.73	\$14,746.00
32	Curb, miami	LF	45	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$35.50	\$2,915.00	\$327.68	\$14,745.60
33	Sodding	SY	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$17.00	\$2,915.00	\$28.33	\$1,699.80
34	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>										

BID TABULATION

IFBC NO. 21-TA003585AJ

SLS R&R 2021 GROUP 2, REHAB WETWELL, VALVE VAULT, & PIPING FOR LIFT STATION

BIDS BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS

LS PALM COURT RTU 145 - PROJECT NO. 402.5158480											
	Subtotal Construction Cost					\$95,579.00		\$97,741.25		\$97,678.50	\$123,335.23
35	Mobilization		LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,053.35	\$11,053.35	\$13,000.00
36	Record Drawings		LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,005.03	\$6,005.03	\$3,800.00
37	Contract Contingency			10%		\$9,558.00		\$9,775.00		\$9,768.00	\$12,334.00
	Total Bid with Contingency Based on Completion Time of 240					\$115,637.00		\$119,016.25		\$124,504.88	\$152,469.23

BID TABULATION**IFBC NO. 21-TA003585AJ****SLS R&R 2021 GROUP 2, REHAB WETWELL, VALVE VAULT, & PIPING FOR LIFT STATION****BIDS BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS**

LS HARBOUR LANDINGS ESTATES RTU 153 - PROJECT NO. 402.5158580							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	Granger	UNIT PRICE	US Water Works
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	391	\$5.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,346.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	52	\$50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$68.00	\$ 3,536.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft dia.	EA	2	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>						
7	Replace Existing Top Slab, wet well	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
10	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	36	\$85.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$84.00	\$ 3,024.00
11	Liner, spray-on	SF	391	\$35.00	\$ 13,685.00	\$29.75	\$ 11,632.25
12	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>						
13	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
14	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00
15	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	Gate Valve, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00
17	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$120.00	\$ 600.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	LF	10	\$25.00	\$ 250.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00
19	Ductile Iron Fittings						
19.1	Tee, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$475.00	\$ 950.00
19.2	90, FLG, 4"	EA	1	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$261.00	\$ 261.00
19.3	90, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
19.4	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>						
19.5	MJ Sleeve, 4"	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
20	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 4"	EA	1	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$280.00	\$ 280.00
21	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00

BID TABULATION**IFBC NO. 21-TA003585AJ****SLS R&R 2021 GROUP 2, REHAB WETWELL, VALVE VAULT, & PIPING FOR LIFT STATION****BIDS BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS**

LS HARBOUR LANDINGS ESTATES RTU 153 - PROJECT NO. 402.5158580								
22	Abandon Existing Structure		EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly		EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	Influent Line Plug, 8"		EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00
25	By-Pass Pumping		LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
26	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>							
27	Upgrade / Relocate Ex. Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assemb		EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>							
29	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier		SY	30	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	Concrete Repair, Wet Well, 2" thick, (if required)		SF	196	\$2.00	\$ 392.00	\$16.50	\$ 3,234.00
31	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>							
32	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>							
33	Sodding		SY	25	\$10.00	\$ 250.00	\$6.00	\$ 150.00
34	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>							
	Subtotal Construction Cost					\$ 59,192.00		\$ 62,363.25
35	Mobilization		LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
36	Record Drawings		LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
37	Contract Contingency			10%		\$ 5,920.00		\$ 6,237.00
	Total Bid with Contingency Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days					\$ 75,612.00		\$ 80,100.25

BID TABULATION**IFBC NO. 21-TA003585AJ****SLS R&R 2021 GROUP 2, REHAB WETWELL, VALVE VAULT, & PIPING FOR LIFT STATION****BIDS BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS**

LS 15D RTU 218 - PROJECT NO. 402.5121081							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	Granger	UNIT PRICE	US Water Works
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	679	\$5.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$6.00	\$ 4,074.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 6"	LF	94	\$80.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$100.00	\$ 9,400.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 8 ft dia.	EA	3	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
6	Modify Existing Rim Elevation, wet well	VF	4.0	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Replace Existing Top Slab, wet well	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 6"	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 60", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
10	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	46	\$85.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$84.00	\$ 3,864.00
11	Liner, spray-on	SF	679	\$35.00	\$ 23,765.00	\$29.75	\$ 20,200.25
12	Remove / Repair Ex. Liner	SF	679	\$12.00	\$ 8,148.00	\$6.00	\$ 4,074.00
13	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
14	Gate Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00
15	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
16	Gate Valve, MJ, 6"	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 6"	LF	5	\$150.00	\$ 750.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 6"	LF	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$22.00	\$ 550.00
19	Ductile Iron Fittings						
19.1	Tee, FLG, 6"	EA	2	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00
19.2	90, FLG, 6"	EA	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$375.00	\$ 375.00
19.3	90, MJ, 6"	EA	3	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$375.00	\$ 1,125.00
19.4	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>						
19.5	MJ Sleeve, 6"	EA	1	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
20	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 6"	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$475.00	\$ 475.00
21	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00

BID TABULATION**IFBC NO. 21-TA003585AJ****SLS R&R 2021 GROUP 2, REHAB WETWELL, VALVE VAULT, & PIPING FOR LIFT STATION****BIDS BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS**

LS 15D RTU 218 - PROJECT NO. 402.5121081								
22	Abandon Existing Structure		EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly		EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	Influent Line Plug, 15"		EA	1	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
25	By-Pass Pumping		LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
26	Water Service Connection and Line, 2"		LF	40	\$10.00	\$ 400.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	Upgrade / Relocate Ex. Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assemb		EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	Replace Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug		EA	1	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
29	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>							
30	Concrete Repair, Wet Well, 2" thick, (if required)		SF	340	\$2.00	\$ 680.00	\$16.50	\$ 5,610.00
31	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>							
32	<i>Left Intentionally Blank</i>							
33	Sodding		SY	50	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$6.00	\$ 300.00
34	Landscape Removal		LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost					\$ 97,218.00		\$ 95,647.25
35	Mobilization		LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
36	Record Drawings		LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
37	Contract Contingency			10%		\$ 9,722.00		\$ 9,565.00
	Total Bid with Contingency Based on Completion Time of 240					\$ 117,440.00		\$ 116,712.25